ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED



Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 2nd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam. Email: cgmh2010@yahoo.in, Tele-Fax: 0361-2739522. Ratnajit Biswanath

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil)

No. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2018-19/668/68

Date: 27/05/2020

Extension Notice

The last date of submission of tender for the work "Additional and supplementary work for construction of Causeway near weir Stage-I, Myntriang SHEP, APGCL, Karbi Anglong" invited vide tender notice no. APGCL/ CGM (H &C) /27 of 2019-20 dated: 19/03/2020 was extended vide extension notice no. APGCL/CGM (H&C)/W/2018-19/668/67 dtd. 22/04/2020. Due to covid 19 pandemic there was complete lockdown as a result of which the work remained suspended upto 03/05/2020. Now as all works have been resumed with full adherence to social distance protocols, the last date for receiving the bids is hereby extended upto 1.00 p.m. of 04/06/2020. The bids will be opened after 48 hours, i.e at 1.00 p.m. on 06/06/2020.

Due to the ongoing Covid-19 pandemic APGCL is strictly following the social distancing norms and outsiders are not allowed in the office premises. Therefore, **the bids are to be submitted in the designated Tender Box kept at the security booth of Ground Floor, Bijulee Bhawan.** Further, bids will be opened in the O/o the CGM (H&C), APGCL solely by the officers of APGCL.

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as per the earlier tender notice. Any further addendum/corrigendum/extension in respect of this tender shall be issued on the APGCL's website www.apgcl.org.

27/5/20

Chief General Manager (Hydro & Civil), APGCL

Copy to: -

- 1) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for favour of kind information.
- 2) The Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information.
- 3) The General Manager, Design (Civil), APGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-781 026, for information and wide circulation.
- 4) The Deputy General Manager, Investigation Circle, APGCL, Narengi, Guwahati-781 026, for information and wide circulation.
- 5) The GM, KLHEP, APGCL, Karbi Anglong, for information and wide circulation.
- 6) The Project Manager, MSHEP, APGCL, Dist- KarbiAnglong for information and necessary action.
- 7) Relevant File.